

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1806/2025

Union of India & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

V/s

Parshotam Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
26.08.2025

1. Steps for service of respondent have not been taken.
2. Subject to taking of requisite steps within a period of two weeks, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks.
3. List on **18.10.2025**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
26.08.2025
Rahul