

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 8496/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1806/2025

Union of India and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

V/s

Parshotam Kumar

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Anjeet Kour, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

30.12.2025

1. Notice.
2. Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/petitioners. Response, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.
3. List along with main petition.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
30.12.2025
Vishal Khajuria