

Sr. No. 19

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1806/2025

Union of India & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with Mr.
Eishaan Dadhichi and Mr. Karan
Sharma, CGSC(s)

V/s

Parshotam Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Anjeet Kour, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

Record in TA No. 410/2017 titled *Tarsem Devi vs. Union of India & ors.* be summoned from the learned Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench Srinagar, at Jammu.

List on 22.07.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
05.05.2026